

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9587-9589/2012

C.I.T TDS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ITC LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NOS.17964/2012

SLP(C) NO.18128-18129/2012

Date: 02/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Supriya Juneja, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr Rahul Sateeja, Adv.
Mr Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

SLP(C) NO.9587-9589/2012

The ld. Advocate, Mr Vaibhav Kulkarni appearing on behalf of Ms Kavita Jha, Advocate-on-record has undertaken to file vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent.

SLP(C) NOS.17964 AND 18128-18129 OF 2012

The ld. appearing Advocate has undertaken to put in appearance of behalf of the respondent by the next date.

List again on 10.12.2012.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj